

## SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE ST. CLAIR CITY COUNCIL

Wednesday, September 2, 2020 – 10:00am
Council Chambers, Municipal Building
547 N Carney Drive • St. Clair, Michigan 48079
(810)329-7121
www.cityofstclair.com

Pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, being Act No. 267, and Article 2, Section 2.06(2) of the City Charter, notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the St. Clair City Council will be held on **Wednesday, September 2, 2020 at 10:00a.m.** in the City of St. Clair Municipal Building, 547 N Carney Drive, St. Clair, Michigan 48079, to appoint members to the Industrial Park Committee.

Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should contact the City Clerk at (810) 329-7121 or via e-mail at <a href="mailto:asturdy@cityofstclair.com">asturdy@cityofstclair.com</a> at least three working days in advance of the meeting. An attempt will be made to make reasonable accommodations.

Posted: September 1, 2020 @9:00am